=’
g
S
Y
-
o,

UMY
R

DEMOCRACY:

&3]

DISCQURS

S OF POPULISM AND
INTERSECTIONS TIONS

AND SEPARATION

(1st class) M.Phil

Catherine Anne Greenfield, B.A.Hons
School of Humanities, Griffith University

A thesis submitted in fulfillment of the
requirements for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy
in the Department of Politics, University of Adelaide

Date of Submission:

January 1991



Chapter

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY
STATEMENT OF AUTHORSHIP
ACRKNOWLEDGMENTS

PREFACE

INTRODUCTION: DISCOURSE AND POLITICS
I: Discourse

II: Politics

STRATEGIES OF ANALYSIS

I: The currencies of populism as analytical
concept

IT: A political currency

III: A competing currency

THE HISTORICAIL CONDITIONSE OF POPULISM
I: The history of 'the pecple’
II: The genealogy of 'the people!

I1I: Readings of Rousseau

THE GOVERNMENT OF POPULATIONS
I: Popular sovereignty

II: Government

THE PUBLIC IN PUBLIC OPINION
I: The populist framework

IT1: A governmental framework

Fage

iv

10

27

28
36

50

79
80
g3

106

120
123

125

150
151

166



I: The politics of culture
II: Popular cultural conceptions of politics
III: Producing a political literacy

IV: Television's populist lessons

7 THE COMMON SENSE POLITICS QOF "YES MINISTER"
I: Usages and realism
ITI: The populism of "Yes Minister"®

III: Conclusions

8 AN EXIT FROM POPULISM
I: The displacement of sovereignty

I1: Disaggregating 'the people':; a policy
example

I11: Displacing but not dismissing 'the people'

CONCLUSIONS

APPENDIX

BIBLIOGRAPHY
I: Books, journals and other articles

1I: Newspaper, "Hansard", Television, Radio,
Journal and Organizational Dossier Items

Abbreviations used:
ABC - Australian Broadcasting Corporation
BBC - British Broadcasting Corporation

iii

THE CULTURAL PRODUCTION OF POLITICAL LITERACIES

187
187
194
202

215

286
290

307
318

328

333

334

334

362



SUMMARY

The thesis establishes a particular concept of discourse
in order to analyse populism as a discourse privileging the
category ‘the people' as a unified essence. This approach is
distinguished from other accounts of populism, in a survey of
the field.

The thesis then outlines the historical conditions of
possibility for populist discourses, tracing the varied
deployments of the term 'the people', and challenges populist
accounts of its status. The conflation of populism and of
dominant notions of democracy 1is noted. To question the
adequacy of centring explanations of politics, or power
relations, on the category of ‘'the people', the historical
emergence and implications of a different category., that of
‘population’, is discussed.

Examples of various forms of populist discourse are
considered in an analysis of the twentieth-century phenomenon
of opinion polls, and as contributors to the figure of 'the
public' in public opinion. An argument 1is made as to the
significance of cultural practices in shaping available
political literacies, and a range of print media and televisual
texts described and analysed as contributing to current
populist forms of understanding and organizing politics.

Finally, and drawing on earlier observations as to the
relations between the two political forms, the thesis argues
the necessity and the possibility of distinguishing populism
and democracy. Recent reconsiderations of the concept of
democracy and its dependence on a popular sovereignty are used

to exit from a disabling populist framework.

iv



