

<u>DISCOURSES OF POPULISM AND DEMOCRACY:</u> INTERSECTIONS AND SEPARATIONS

Catherine Anne Greenfield, B.A.Hons (1st class) M.Phil School of Humanities, Griffith University

A thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy in the Department of Politics, University of Adelaide

Date of Submission: January 1991

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Chapter		Page
	SUMMARY	iv
	STATEMENT OF AUTHORSHIP	v
	ACKNOWLEDGMENTS	vi
	PREFACE	vii
1	INTRODUCTION: DISCOURSE AND POLITICS	1
	I: Discourse	1
	II: Politics	10
2	STRATEGIES OF ANALYSIS	27
	I: The currencies of populism as analytical concept	28
	II: A political currency	36
	III: A competing currency	50
3	THE HISTORICAL CONDITIONS OF POPULISM	79
	I: The history of 'the people'	80
	II: The genealogy of 'the people'	93
	III: Readings of Rousseau	106
4	THE GOVERNMENT OF POPULATIONS	120
	I: Popular sovereignty	123
	II: Government	125
5	THE PUBLIC IN PUBLIC OPINION	150
	I: The populist framework	151
	II: A governmental framework	166

6	THE (CULTURAL PRODUCTION OF POLITICAL LITERACIES	187
	I:	The politics of culture	187
	II:	Popular cultural conceptions of politics	194
	III:	Producing a political literacy	202
	IV:	Television's populist lessons	215
7	THE C	COMMON SENSE POLITICS OF "YES MINISTER"	240
	I:	Usages and realism	241
	II:	The populism of "Yes Minister"	255
	III:	Conclusions	276
8	AN EX	KIT FROM POPULISM	286
	I:	The displacement of sovereignty	290
	II:	Disaggregating 'the people'; a policy example	307
	III:	Displacing but not dismissing 'the people'	318
	CONCI	LUSIONS	328
	APPE	NDIX	333
	BIBL	IOGRAPHY	334
	I:	Books, journals and other articles	334
	II:	Newspaper, "Hansard", Television, Radio, Journal and Organizational Dossier Items	362

Abbreviations used:

ABC - Australian Broadcasting Corporation BBC - British Broadcasting Corporation

SUMMARY

The thesis establishes a particular concept of discourse in order to analyse populism as a discourse privileging the category 'the people' as a unified essence. This approach is distinguished from other accounts of populism, in a survey of the field.

The thesis then outlines the historical conditions of possibility for populist discourses, tracing the varied deployments of the term 'the people', and challenges populist accounts of its status. The conflation of populism and of dominant notions of democracy is noted. To question the adequacy of centring explanations of politics, or power relations, on the category of 'the people', the historical emergence and implications of a different category, that of 'population', is discussed.

Examples of various forms of populist discourse are considered in an analysis of the twentieth-century phenomenon of opinion polls, and as contributors to the figure of 'the public' in public opinion. An argument is made as to the significance of cultural practices in shaping available political literacies, and a range of print media and televisual texts described and analysed as contributing to current populist forms of understanding and organizing politics.

Finally, and drawing on earlier observations as to the relations between the two political forms, the thesis argues the necessity and the possibility of distinguishing populism and democracy. Recent reconsiderations of the concept of democracy and its dependence on a popular sovereignty are used to exit from a disabling populist framework.